NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Southern Nuclear Operating Docket Nos. 50-321, 50-366
Company , Inc License Nos. DPR-57, NPF-5
Hatch Units 1 and 2

During the NRC inspection conducted on August 17, 1997, through October 4,
1997, a violation of NRC requirements was identified. In accordance with the
“General Statement of Policy and Procedure for NRC Enforcement Actions," NIREG
1600, the violation 1s listed below:

Unit 1 and Unit 2 Technical Specificatie ) 5.4 required, in part, that
written procedures shall be established, . »iomented, and maintained covering
the activities in the applicable procedures recommended in Regulatory Guide
(RG) 1.33. Revision 2, Appendix A, February 1978

Appendix A of RG 1.33, Typical Procedures for Pressurized Water Reactors and
Bo11ing Water Reactors, paragraph 9. Procedure for performing maintenance,
part (e). recommends procedures for the control of maintenance, repair,
replacement, and modification work.

Administrative Control procedure 50AC-MNT-001-0S. Maintenance Program,
Revision 25, Step 4.2.5, requires, in part, that plant maintenance be

rformed and control’.d within the boundaries of work instructions of

intenance Work Orr2rs. Step 8.2.2 and sub-step 8.2.1.2 require, in part,
that non-safety and safety-related work instructions. block 23 of the
Maintenance Work Order, state a specific scope of work using referenced
miterial, ac applicable. Step 8.5.1 require, in part, that prior to the start
of plant maintenance, the responsible personnel will perform a cursory review
of Lthe Maintenance Work Order package to ensure that the contents are

adequate.

Administrative Control Procedure 40AC-QCX-001-0S, Quality Control Inspection
Program, Revision 7, Step 8.6.5, requires, in part, that the qualified Quality
Control inspectors gerform inspections in accordance with the approved Quality
(ontrol Inspection Point Assignment Sheet.

Administrative Control Procedure 10AC-MGR-019-0S, "Procedure Use and
Adherence." Revision 0, Step 8.2.1. requires, in part, that "Continuous Use"
of a grocedure is required when work being performed could affect the
operability of a safety system.

Contrary to the above. writyn procedures were not implemented in that:

ki On August 15, 1997, Administrative Control procedure S50AC-MNT-001-0S,
Maintenance Program, Revision 25, Steps 4.2.5, 8.2.2, 8.2.1.2, and 8.5.1
were not correctls performed. Unit 1 operations personnel developed a
Maintenance Werk Order and authorized maintenance work activities usi
a Maintenance Work Order with no work instructions, referenced material,
or specific work scope identified. Maintenance work was completed using
a Maintenance Work Order with inadequate instructions following a
cursory review by responsible personnel.
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